

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26725/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2008 in AN No. 5/2008 &
EP No. 8/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDRA VITHAL RAUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP GANGADHAR SOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balkrishan Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Lenin S. Hijam, Adv.
Mr. Pramji Paul, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime further proceedings in Election Petition No.
8/2004 shall remain stayed.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master