

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26725/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2008 in AN No. 5/2008 &
EP No. 8/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDRA VITHAL RAUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP GANGADHAR SOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in December 2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master